40

41

8-11

BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL

BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST

EACH

150

\$5,500.00

\$70.00

\$22,000.0

\$10,500.0

BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 179th Street & NE 50th Avenue ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5 BIDDER #6 Clark and Son's Excavating, Project Number: CRP 300422 (PRJ0000581) SLE, Inc. Odyssev Contracting, LLC Grade Werks Excavating, LLC Raz Construction Co. Nylund, Inc. Bid Opening Date: May 21, 2024 12302 NE 117th Ave. 7601 NE 289th St 20800 NW Krieger Rd. 6000 NE 88th St. STE B101 31205 NE 142nd Ave PO Box 230 Vancouver, WA 98662-1266 Ridgefield, WA 98642-9643 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98665-0981 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Brush Prairie, WA 98606 (360) 487-9707 (360) 946-8474 (360) 518-2665 (360) 687-5465 (360) 888-5805 (360) 605-5428 QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE BID ITEMS MOBILIZATION L.S. \$60,800.00 \$60,800.0 \$40,800.00 \$40,800.0 \$66,000.00 \$66,000.0 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.0 \$17,500.00 \$17,500.0 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.0 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.0 2 1-05 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. \$20,000.00 \$20,000.0 \$8,500.00 \$8,500.0 \$17,579.00 \$17,579.00 \$18,500.00 \$18,500.0 \$14.500.00 \$14,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00 1 3 1-05 RECORD DRAWINGS L.S. \$1,500.00 \$1,500.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$275.00 \$275.0 EST. \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 4 1-07 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 1 \$5.00 \$5.0 \$5.0 \$5.00 \$5.0 \$5.00 \$5.0 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.0 5 1-07 SPCC PLAN LS 1 \$750.00 \$750.0 \$1,250.00 \$1 250 0 \$300.00 \$300.0 \$300.00 \$300.0 \$1,500.0 \$1.500.0 \$750.00 \$750.0 \$1,100,00 \$1,100.0 \$5,000.0 \$5,000.00 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE (Minimum Bid of \$5,000,00 Lump Sum) L.S. \$5,000,00 \$5,000,00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000,0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000,0 \$5,000,00 \$5,000,0 \$5,000,00 \$5,000.00 \$5,500,00 \$5,500,0 6 1-08.3 1 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY \$10,000.00 1-10 EST. \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.0 \$10,000.00 \$10,000,00 \$10,000.0 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR LS \$20,000,00 \$10,385.00 \$10,385,0 \$16,000,00 \$38 400 0 \$4,500,00 \$4 500 00 \$22,000,00 \$22,000,00 8 1-10 \$13,000,00 \$13,000,0 \$20,000,00 \$16,000,0 \$38,400,00 9 FLAGGERS (Minimum Bid of \$50.00 per Hour) \$102,200.00 1-10 HOUR 1400 \$70.00 \$98,000.0 \$63.00 \$88,200.0 \$50.00 \$70,000.0 \$63.00 \$88,200.0 \$140.0 \$196,000.0 \$73.00 \$79.20 \$110.880.0 10 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR HOUR 130 \$65.00 \$8 450 0 \$80.00 \$10,400,00 \$50.00 \$6,500.0 \$63.00 \$8 190 0 \$18 200 0 \$73.00 \$9 490 00 \$130.00 \$16,900,00 1-10 \$140.00 \$30.00 \$6,720.0 \$12.00 \$2,688.00 \$21,728.0 \$7,392.0 \$1,680.0 \$6,720.00 11 1-10 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A S.F. 224 \$97.00 \$33.00 \$7.50 \$30.00 \$22.00 \$4.928.0 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN HOUR \$8.00 \$10.50 \$11.00 \$20.00 \$10.368.00 \$9.00 \$2.592.00 \$25.00 12 288 \$2,304.0 \$3.024.00 \$3,168.0 \$5.760.00 \$36.00 \$7,200.0 1-10 13 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES \$15,000.00 \$15,000.0 \$625.00 \$625.00 \$2,380.00 \$2,380.0 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$8,250.00 1-10 L.S. \$8,250.0 ACRE \$7,250.00 14 2-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 0.6 \$30,000.00 \$18,000.0 \$4,350.00 \$12,443.00 \$7,465.8 \$40,000.00 \$24,000.0 \$10,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$72,360.00 \$43,416.00 EST. 15 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUE \$3,500.00 \$3,500.0 \$3,500,00 \$3,500,0 \$3,500,00 \$3,500.0 \$3,500,00 \$3,500 \$3,500,0 \$3,500.0 \$3,500,00 \$3,500,00 \$3,500,00 \$3,500,0 16 2-02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS L.S. \$10,000.00 \$10,000.0 \$3,400.00 \$3,400.0 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.0 \$17,582.00 \$17.582.0 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.0 \$24,000.00 \$24,000.0 \$9.585.00 \$9,585.0 17 2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 980 \$40.00 \$39,200.0 \$37.00 \$36,260.0 \$45.00 \$44,100.0 \$55.00 \$53,900.0 \$39.00 \$38,220. \$55.00 \$53,900.00 \$50.00 \$49,000.0 18 S.Y. \$13,000.0 \$1,560.0 \$11,050.0 \$1,560.0 \$1,716.0 \$19.00 2-13 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 130 \$100.00 \$12.00 \$85.00 \$12.00 \$13.2 \$2,470.00 \$60.00 \$7.800.0 \$59,940.0 \$20,520.0 \$48,600.00 \$103,950.0 19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 540 \$75.00 \$40.500.0 \$79.00 \$42,660.0 \$83.00 \$44.820.0 \$111.00 \$38.00 \$90.00 \$192.50 20 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 480 \$150.00 \$72,000.0 \$215.00 \$103,200.0 \$186.00 \$89,280.0 \$170.00 \$81,600.0 \$178.00 \$85,440.0 \$200.00 \$96,000.00 \$140.80 \$67,584.0 5-04 21 TON 260 \$135.00 \$35,100.0 \$209.00 \$54,340.00 \$184.00 \$47,840.0 \$175.00 \$45,500.0 \$44,980.00 \$50,700.00 \$154.55 5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 \$173.00 \$195.00 \$40.183.0 22 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S.Y. 2940 \$7.00 \$20,580.0 \$6.40 \$18,816.0 \$5.70 \$16,758.0 \$5.25 \$15,435.0 \$9.50 \$27,930.0 \$12.00 \$35,280.00 \$6.00 \$17,640.0 5-04 23 7-02 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. L.F. 27 \$160.00 \$4,320.0 \$162.00 \$4.374.0 \$268.00 \$7,236.0 \$135.00 \$3,645.0 \$157.00 \$4,239.00 \$200.00 \$5,400.00 \$214.00 \$5,778.0 STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM L.F. \$98.00 \$39.00 \$5,538.0 \$8,946.0 24 7-04 142 \$135.0 \$19,170.0 \$13.916.0 \$90.00 \$12,780.0 \$63.00 \$95.00 \$13,490.0 \$122.00 \$17,324.0 EACH \$3,595.00 \$4,785.00 \$3,750.00 25 7-05 CONCRETE DITCH INLET 1 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.0 \$3,595.0 \$4,785.0 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.0 \$3,750.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,226.00 \$5,226.0 26 7-15 RELOCATE WATER METER SERVICE AND BOX FACH 2 \$500.00 \$1,000.0 \$1,425.00 \$2,850,0 \$1.309.00 \$2,618.0 \$1 150 00 \$2,300,0 \$810.0 \$1.620.0 \$4,500.00 \$9.000.0 \$2,225.00 \$4 450 0 27 8-01 **ESC LEAD** DAY 90 \$100.00 \$9,000.0 \$45.00 \$4,050.0 \$15.00 \$1,350.0 \$66.00 \$5,940.0 \$26.00 \$2,340.0 \$50.00 \$4,500.00 \$16.50 \$1,485.0 CHECK DAM 28 8-01 L.F. 90 \$15.00 \$1,350.0 \$8.00 \$720.0 \$375.00 \$33,750.0 \$9.00 \$810.0 \$23.0 \$2.070.0 \$7.00 \$630.0 \$21.00 \$1.890.0 INI ET PROTECTION FACH \$125.00 \$250.0 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$71.00 \$80.00 \$200.0 \$115.00 \$230.00 \$589.50 \$1,179.0 29 8-01 2 \$142.0 \$160.0 \$100.00 \$2,200.00 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S. \$15,000.0 \$1,300.00 \$1,300,0 \$2,796.00 \$2,796.0 \$5.500.00 \$5,500.0 \$1,000.0 \$8.500.00 \$8.500.00 30 8-01 \$15,000.0 \$1,000.0 \$2,200.0 SEEDING AND MULCHING ACRE \$12,000.00 \$4.800.0 \$12,750.00 \$5,100.00 \$8,547.00 \$3,418.8 \$8,500.00 \$3,400,0 \$13,000.00 \$5,200.0 \$14,000,00 \$5,600.00 \$12,000.00 \$4.800.0 31 8-01 0.4 32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE L.F. 720 \$4.50 \$3,240.0 \$3.00 \$2,160.00 \$3.00 \$2,160.0 \$3.25 \$2,340.0 \$5.00 \$3,600.00 \$4.00 \$2,880.00 \$11.00 \$7.920.0 8-01 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE L.F. \$4.50 \$4.75 \$2,470.00 \$2,470.00 \$7.00 \$3,640.00 520 \$5.50 \$2.860.0 \$2.340.0 \$2,470.0 \$4.75 \$4.75 \$10.00 \$5,200.0 33 8-01 34 8-01 **EROSION CONTROL BLANKET** S.Y. 1070 \$5.50 \$5,885.00 \$4.50 \$4,815.00 \$5.00 \$5,350.0 \$2.50 \$2,675.0 \$2.20 \$2,354.0 \$7.00 \$7,490.00 \$5.00 \$5,350.0 35 8-02 TOPSOIL TYPE A C.Y. 340 \$60.00 \$20,400.00 \$88.00 \$29,920.00 \$52.00 \$17,680.0 \$59.00 \$20,060.00 \$45.00 \$15,300.00 \$88.00 \$29,920.00 \$43.00 \$14,620.00 36 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 220 \$30.00 \$6,600.0 \$50.00 \$11,000.00 \$65.00 \$14,300.0 \$57.00 \$12,540.0 \$70.00 \$15,400.0 \$65.00 \$14,300.00 \$60.50 \$13,310.00 37 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA S.Y. 20 \$85.00 \$1,700.0 \$218.00 \$4,360.00 \$136.00 \$2,720.0 \$185.00 \$3,700.00 \$100.00 \$2,000.00 \$188.00 \$3,760.00 \$268.00 \$5,360.00 8-06 38 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL S.Y. 50 \$50.00 \$2,500.0 \$28.50 \$1,425.0 \$71.00 \$3.550.0 \$45.00 \$2,250.0 \$35.00 \$1,750.0 \$90.00 \$4,500.00 \$110.00 \$5,500.0 8-06 39 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 FACH \$2,700.00 \$10,800.0 \$1,608.00 \$6,432.00 \$1,541.00 \$6 164 0 \$1,450.00 \$5,800.0 \$1,749.00 \$6,996.00 \$2,900.00 \$11,600.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 8-11 4

\$17,400.0

\$9,600.0

\$4,168.00

\$61.00

\$16,672.0

\$9,150.0

\$3,700.00

\$54.00

\$14,800.0

\$8,100.0

\$4.262.5

\$66.00

\$17,050.0

\$9,900.0

\$5.000.00

\$70.00

\$20,000.0

\$10,500.0

\$4.800.00

\$54.00

\$19,200.0

\$8,100.0

\$4,350.00

\$64.00

BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 179th Street & NE 50th Avenue					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6	
Project Number: CRP 300422 (PRJ0000581) Bid Opening Date: May 21, 2024						Odyssey Contracting, LLC 12302 NE 117th Ave. Vancouver, WA 98662-1266 (360) 487-9707		Clark and Son's Excavating, Inc. 7601 NE 289th St Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 946-8474		Raz Construction Co. 20800 NW Krieger Rd. Ridgefield, WA 98642-9643 (360) 518-2665		SLE, Inc. 6000 NE 88th St. STE B101 Vancouver, WA 98665-0981 (360) 687-5465		Grade Werks Excavating, LLC 31205 NE 142nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 888-5805		Nylund, Inc. PO Box 230 Brush Prairie, WA 98606 (360) 605-5428		
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
42	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	300	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$67.00	\$20,100.00	\$64.00	\$19,200.00	\$68.00	\$20,400.00	\$94.00	\$28,200.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00
43	8-13	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
44	8-15	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$173.00	\$3,460.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$128.00	\$2,560.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
45	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
TOTAL BID						\$668,134.00	3,134.00 \$610,44		\$655,868.60		\$667,604.00		\$682,644.00		\$747,647.00			\$757,638.00
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE							-8.63%		-1.84%		-0.08%		2.17%		11.90%		13.40%	